

AGREEMENT BETWEEN SPIRIT OF THE HILLS AND EXHIBITING ARTIST/PHOTOGRAPHER

This Agreement is between The Northumberland Hills Arts Association Inc. (hereafter referred to as
"Spirit of the Hills") and
(hereafter referred to as the "Artist"), whose work Spirit of the Hills has arranged to exhibit at the
venue(s) selected on the Registration Form(s). This Agreement commences with delivery of the work to
the venue. The Artist agrees to deliver to Spirit of the Hills the items described on the accompanying
Registration Form in a condition suitable for exhibition. In some locations, it may be the responsibility
of Artist working in 3-D to provide display units for his or her work. The Artist agrees to pick up his or
her unsold works at the end of the exhibition. Please notify exhibition organizers if someone else will be
picking up your work. Both parties agree that the work will be offered for sale (unless indicated as Not
for Sale) at the price stipulated by the Artist. Both parties agree that upon the sale of the work Spirit of
the Hills, or other specified agent, will receive the stated commission on the sale price (before taxes) of
each item sold. Commission for each event is stated in the Rules of Entry document. Payment will be
remitted to the Artist as soon as possible after the end of the exhibition by Spirit of the Hills or other
specified agent. Both parties agree that neither Spirit of the Hills nor the display site will be held
responsible for theft, damage, or any loss of value while the items are in their possession.
The Artist's submission of the signed Registration Form will constitute acceptance of these terms.
(Artist's / Photographer's signature and date)

This Agreement is to be submitted along with the Registration Form.